

June 20, 2023

DC Department of Parks and Recreation Attn: Betty Hester 1250 U St, NW Washington, DC 20009

Re: Letter of Support for Art All Night, Mount Pleasant

Dear Miss Hester,

ANC1D supports the application by District Bridges for the sounds emitted from the "Art All Night, Mount Pleasant" event, which will take place on Friday, September 29, 2023, from 6:00 to 11:00 PM. Art All Night is an annual celebration of what makes the Mount Pleasant community special: our artists, our vibrant history, and our love for our local businesses.

District Bridges successfully hosted this event last year, and we look forward to them hosting it again this year to build community in our neighborhood of Mount Pleasant.

Sincerely,

Angela Allison, Chair Advisory Neighborhood Commission 1D